PUBLISH: Monday, January 23, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 25, 2017.

Certified to before me this January 23, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/28/2016 to 1/10/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/25/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value

Decatur Chamber Of Commerce
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Grimm's Auto

I.C.O. Training Fund

Kiess Electric

Nipsco

Quill Corporation

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
West Payment Center

Central Indiana Hardware

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Bank Of Geneva

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana County Home Association
Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Allen County Juvenile Center
Deborah A. Schantz

Karla Marbach

John August

FlexPAC

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
First Response

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom

Star Insurance Agency

Advance Auto Parts

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
AccessLine Communications
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
WatchGuard Video

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Allen County Police Department

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

12,146.98
154.71
28.99
30.00
1,200.00
34.90
15.00
500.00
132.86
16.00
7,115.40
6,897.00
370.59
962.53
1,005.63
27,098.41
318.12
456.17
11,956.42
836.49
50.00
75.75
5,439.15
576.21
191.00
23.86
1,402.64
516.01
1,500.00
49.40
49.04
42.56
16,879.52
7,240.51
58.74
163.10
330.49
4,312.87
2,440.00
53.98
440.00
37.43
5,250.00
204.88
76.39
5,020.00
52,684.91
100.00

Vendor

Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

BSN Sports Inc

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.

Decatur Daily Democrat

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Indiana State Coroners Association
Mark S. Gresla, MD

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Treasurer of Adams County

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Waste Management

Lehman Auto Sales

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Braun's Garage, Inc.

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Kimberly A. Jackson

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Stationair's Express

Microvote General Corporation
Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC
Indiana Clerk's Association
Decatur Ace Hardware

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Corrisoft

3M Electronic Monitoring

Priority Engineering, LLC
Travelers

Allstar Communications
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Patricia Gonzalez

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.
Jessica Nix

Element Materials Technology

Page 1 of 2

Amount

304.00
263.50
1,224.47
54.35
635.87
7,005.79
40.26
1,613.96
200.00
450.00
42025
174.36
125.00
53.88
300.00
384.15
600.00
590.47
97.50
2,240.00
123.00
166.72
202.60
33.94
1,620.90
665.00
1,930.75
97.75
272.46
4,522.79
12,000.00
2,903.90
450.00
104.65
207.02
43325
1,832.75
2,495.00
2,233.68
287.50
81.13
37.24
11.68
16,226.33
7,826.75
50.00
1,020.76
40.00

1/24/2017




GME Testing

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Staples Business Advantage

Wildman Uniform & Linen

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
G.0.0.S. Janitorial Serv.

Upp Technology Inc

Stephen Miller

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

391.76
836.08
237.37
1,158.51
126.00
119.00
361.84
4,050.00
49.00
500.00

Mike Marbach

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

ENS Group Inc

Swager Communications Inc
Environmental Express Inc
Lorna Kukelhan

Marcia J Stevens

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

18.48
2,566.00
473.10
37.52
4,629.27
20,343.75
26,272.00
130.29
500.00
500.00

314,439.97

1/24/2017



