

PUBLISH: Monday, January 23, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 25, 2017.

Certified to before me this January 23, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/28/2016 to 1/10/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/25/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Indiana Michigan Power	12,146.98	Berne Police Department	304.00
Berne Witness	154.71	Suburban Propane LP	263.50
Brateman's, Inc.	28.99	BSN Sports Inc	1,224.47
Chef's Pest Control	30.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Berne	1,200.00	City Of Decatur	635.87
Decatur True Value	34.90	Computer Systems, Inc.	7,005.79
Decatur Chamber Of Commerce	15.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	40.26
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00	Gordon Food Service	1,613.96
Grimm's Auto	132.86	Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	200.00
I.C.O. Training Fund	16.00	Indiana State Coroners Association	450.00
Kiess Electric	7,115.40	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Nipsco	6,897.00	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	174.36
Quill Corporation	370.59	Roto-Rooter	125.00
St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC	962.53	Treasurer of Adams County	53.88
West Payment Center	1,005.63	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	300.00
Central Indiana Hardware	27,098.41	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	384.15
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	318.12	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	600.00
Bank Of Geneva	456.17	Waste Management	590.47
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	11,956.42	Lehman Auto Sales	97.50
Don Myers Plumbing	836.49	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	2,240.00
Indiana County Home Association	50.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	123.00
Kristina Nichols	75.75	Braun's Garage, Inc.	166.72
Harvest Land Co-op	5,439.15	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	202.60
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	576.21	Fastenal Company	33.94
Adams County Sheriff's Department	191.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	23.86	Michael G. Werling	665.00
Troyer's Market LLC	1,402.64	Kimberly A. Jackson	1,930.75
McKesson Medical - Surgical	516.01	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	97.75
Allen County Juvenile Center	1,500.00	Forms Management Group, Inc.	272.46
Deborah A. Schantz	49.40	Stationair's Express	4,522.79
Karla Marbach	49.04	Microvote General Corporation	12,000.00
John August	42.56	Nussbaum Mechanical, LLC	2,903.90
FlexPAC	16,879.52	Indiana Clerk's Association	450.00
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	7,240.51	Decatur Ace Hardware	104.65
First Response	58.74	O'Reilly Auto Parts	207.02
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	163.10	Corrisoft	433.25
Central Customer Charges	330.49	3M Electronic Monitoring	1,832.75
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Priority Engineering, LLC	2,495.00
Star Insurance Agency	2,440.00	Travelers	2,233.68
Advance Auto Parts	53.98	Allstar Communications	287.50
Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	440.00	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
John Deere Financial	37.43	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	37.24
Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	5,250.00	Patricia Gonzalez	11.68
AccessLine Communications	204.88	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	16,226.33
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	76.39	Llama Corporation	7,826.75
WatchGuard Video	5,020.00	Healthcare Waste Management, Inc.	50.00
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	52,684.91	Jessica Nix	1,020.76
Allen County Police Department	100.00	Element Materials Technology	40.00

GME Testing	391.76	Mike Marbach	18.48
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	836.08	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,566.00
Staples Business Advantage	237.37	Four U Packaging	473.10
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,158.51	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	37.52
B & B Farms	126.00	Kaup Pharmacy	4,629.27
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	ENS Group Inc	20,343.75
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	361.84	Swager Communications Inc	26,272.00
G.O.O.S. Janitorial Serv.	4,050.00	Environmental Express Inc	130.29
Upp Technology Inc	49.00	Lorna Kukelhan	500.00
Stephen Miller	500.00	Marcia J Stevens	500.00
		Grand Total	<u>314,439.97</u>